507998723 07/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8045863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOLFPRINT 3D OÜ	06/06/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	READY PLAYER ME OÜ
Street Address:	PARDI TN 2D
Internal Address:	PÄRNU
City:	PÄRNUMAA
State/Country:	ESTONIA
Postal Code:	80015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17777541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234

Email: vmaichl@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD S. WESORICK

Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 710

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STELL-031618 US PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD S. WESORICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S. Wesorick/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=S0184WO-US-WLP Extract of Commercial Register#page1.tif source=S0184WO-US-WLP Extract of Commercial Register#page2.tif

PATENT 507998723 REEL: 064235 FRAME: 0300

The registry card is machine translated and may contain information in Estonian. To order an official translation, please contact a sworn translator. Details of sworn translators: https://www.just.ee/en/node/153



Printout of Historical Data from Commercial Register as at 06.06.2023 at 11:28

Commercial register card No. 1 has been opened in Tartu County Court Registration Department in respect of

Ready Player Me OÜ (registry code 12583780):

Business name and address

- Entry 14: Business name is Ready Player Me OÜ
- Entry 9: Address is Pärnu maakond, Pärnu linn, Pärnu linn, Pardi tn 2d, 80015
- Entry 15: E-mail address is finance@readyplayer.me
- Entry 1: Business name is Create 3D OÜ (invalid from entry No 3)
- Entry 3: Business name is Wolfprint 3D OÜ (invalid from entry No 14)
- Entry 1: Address is Pardi to 2d, Părnu city, Părnu county, 80015 (invalid from entry No.8)...
- Entry 8: Address is Pārnu maakond, Pārnu linn, Pardi to 2d, 80015 (invalid from entry No.9)...
- Entry 10: E-mail address is timmu toke@gmail.com (invalid from entry No 12)
- Entry 12: E-mail address is info@readyplayer.me (invalid from entry No 13)
- Entry 13: E-mail address is timmu.toke@amail.com (invalid from entry No 15)

Capital

Entry 6: Share capital is 10 870 EUR

- Entry 1: Share capital is 2 500 EUR (invalid from entry No 5)
- Entry 5: Share capital is 10 000 EUR (invalid from entry No 6)
- Entry 5: Shares of the company are registered in the Estonian Central Register of Securities (invalid from entry No.7).
- Entry 1: Established without making contribution (invalid from entry No 5)

Right of representation

- Entry 1: Management board member is Timmu Tõke, personal identification code 39303304247
- Entry 2: Management board member is Haver Järveoja, personal identification code 39208044714
 - * Every member of the Management Board may represent the private limited company in concluding all transactions.
- Entry 2: Management board member is Ants Külavlir, personal identification code 38905270305 (invalid from entry No.4)

Legal status

- Entry 1: Legal form is osaühing [private limited company]
- Entry 14: Articles of association have been approved on 18.01.2023
- Entry 1: Financial year begins on 01.01 and ends on 31.12
- Entry 1: Articles of association have been approved on 10.12.2013 (invalid from entry No.3)...
- Entry 3: Articles of association have been approved on 21,07,2014 (invalid from entry No.4)...
- Entry 4: Articles of association have been approved on 11.02.2015 (invalid from entry No.6).
- Entry 6: Articles of association have been approved on 11.02.2016 (invalid from entry No.7)
- Entry 7: Articles of association have been approved on 01.09.2016 (invalid from entry No.11).
- Entry 11: Articles of association have been approved on 24.09.2019 (invalid from entry No.14).

PATENT REEL: 064235 FRAME: 0301

List of entries

Entries made in Pärnu County Court Registration Department:

- Entry 1: Approved on 11.12.2013 (first entry)
- Entry 2: Approved on 22.05.2014 (amending entry)
- Entry 3: Approved on 28.07.2014 (amending entry)

Entries made in Tartu County Court Registration Department:

- Entry 4: Approved on 12.02.2015 (amending entry)
- Entry 5: Approved on 26.02.2015 (amending entry)
- Entry 6: Approved on 25.02.2016 (amending entry)
- Entry 7: Approved on 09.09.2016 (amending entry)
- Entry 8: Approved on 06.12.2017 (amending entry)
- Entry 9: Approved on 20.12.2017 (amending entry)
- Entry 10: Approved on 19.01.2018 (amending entry)
- Entry 11: Approved on 27.09.2019 (amending entry)
- Entry 12: Approved on 16.12.2022 (amending entry)
- Entry 13: Approved on 13.01.2023 (entry on the amendment: § 525 (2) of the commercial code)
- Entry 14: Approved on 19.01.2023 (amending entry)
- Entry 15: Approved on 02.05.2023 (entry on the amendment: § 595¹ (1) of the code of civil procedure)

End of printout

Source: Estonian e-Business Register (https://ariregister.rik.ee/eng/company/12583780)

PATENT REEL: 064235 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 07/07/2023